502675168 02/11/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2721775

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN A. VERRANT	04/10/2012
NITEN V. LALPURIA	04/11/2012
IGOR NIKONOROV	04/12/2012
DARRYN UNFRICHT	04/17/2012
BENJAMIN PORTS	04/17/2012
STEPHEN C. WARDLAW	04/10/2012
ROBERT A. LEVINE	04/18/2012
ROBERT HOLT	04/12/2012
KYLE HUKARI	04/12/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABBOTT POINT OF CARE, INC.
Street Address:	400 COLLEGE ROAD EAST
City:	PRINCETON
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08540

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13341618

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (413)731-3101 Phone: 413-731-3100

Email: kfiorentino@osheagetz.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: RICHARD D. GETZ
Address Line 1: 1500 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 912

PATENT

502675168 REEL: 032192 FRAME: 0058

Address Line 4: SPRINGFIELD, MASSACHUSETTS 01115		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7564-0067-1-1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD D. GETZ	
Signature:	/rdg/	
Date:	02/11/2014	
Total Attachments: 10 source=67assignment#page1.tif source=67assignment#page2.tif source=67assignment#page3.tif source=67assignment#page4.tif source=67assignment#page5.tif source=67assignment#page6.tif source=67assignment#page7.tif source=67assignment#page8.tif source=67assignment#page9.tif source=67assignment#page9.tif		

PATENT REEL: 032192 FRAME: 0059

ASSIGNMENT

THIS INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, we, John A. Verrant, resident of PO Box 243, Solebury, PA 18963, Niten V. Lalpuria, resident of 202 Shiv Niwas, Dixit Cross Rd. 1, Vlle Parle East, 400057 Mumbai, India, Igor Nikonorov, resident of 151-148 11th Avenue, Whitestone, NY 11357, Darryn W. Unfricht, resident of 421 Mill Road, North Haven, CT 06437, Benjamin Ports, resident of 102 Chester Street, Hamden, CT 06514, Stephen C. Wardlaw, resident of 1 Highrock, Lyme, CT 06371, Robert A. Levine, resident of 31 Pilgrim Lane, Guilford, CT 06437, Robert Holt, resident of 20 Huckleberry Drive, East Stroudsburg, PA 18302 and Kyle Hukari, resident of 124 Honeysuckle Drive, Ewing, NJ 08638 have invented improvements in

BIOLOGIC FLUID ANALYSIS CARTRIDGE WITH SAMPLE HANDLING PORTION AND ANALYSIS CHAMBER PORTION

for which we executed an application for United States Letters Patent on December 31, 2011 and which was assigned serial no. 13/341,618, which application claims priority to U.S. Patent Appln. No. 61/428,659 filed December 30, 2010 and 61/470,142 filed March 31, 2011, and

WHEREAS, Abbott Point of Care, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 400 College Road East, Princeton, NJ 08540, is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to each in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and set over, and do hereby sell, assign and set over to said corporation, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest to and in said invention in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, said United States application for Letters Patent therefor and in any non-provisional application that may claim said invention or priority to said application, and any divisional, continuation, and/or continuation-in-part thereof, and the Letters Patent when issued; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent based upon said application to said corporation as the assignees of our entire right, title and interest to and in the same, for the sole use and behoof of said corporation, its successors or assigns.

And we also hereby covenant and agree to sign all proper papers including divisional and other applications for patents and assignments thereof in the United States and application for patents and assignments in all countries foreign to the United States, and to

1

PATENT REEL: 032192 FRAME: 0060 execute all rightful oaths and to take any other proper action that may in the judgment of the said corporation be necessary for securing thereto full rights to said invention, all of the foregoing to be at the expense of said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

10 day of APRIL , 20	12. John A. Verrant
STATEOR NEW Jersey.	
STATE OF /	
STATE OF New Jersey, country of Wonanouth;	
On this 10 day of 10 h personally came John A. Verrant to me and who executed the foregoing instrume	known and known to be the same person described in ant, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same.
	Carola Carsons
	Notary Public Carol Ann Parsons Notary Public New Jersey My Commission Expires 3-3-2016
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	I have hereunto set my hand this
day of, 20	12.
	Niten V. Lalpuria
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF)ss:	i .
On this day of personally came Niten V. Lalpuria to me and who executed the foregoing instrume	, 2012, before me, the subscriber, known and known to be the same person described in ent, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same.
	Notary Public
	n A Militaria 🖋 - Tr.

execute all rightful oaths and to take any other proper action that may in the judgment of the said corporation be necessary for securing thereto full rights to said invention, all of the foregoing to be at the expense of said corporation.

day of		, 2012.				
		$\overline{\mathbf{j}}$	ohn A. Verra	nt		
STATE OF)				
COUNTY OF)ss:)				
On thispersonally came	day of		-	_, 2012, be	fore me, tl	ne subscriber,
personally came and who execute	John A. Verran d the foregoing i	t to me knov nstrument, a	vn and know nd duly ackno	n to be the a owledged that	same person the execute	1 described in ed the same.
		ī	lotary Public	amanjaanangaanini ka 	•	
IN TEST	IMONY WHE	REOF, I hav	e hereunto s	et my hand	this	
11th day of	April	2012:				
added		3 40 5 4 40 1	aug or i	Annual Property of the Control of th		
		7	liten V. Lalp	uria		
STATE OF) /				
COUNTY OF)ss:)				
On this	day of Niten V. Lalpur d the foregoing i	ia to me kno	wn and know	_, 2012, be vn to be the	fore me, the same personal the execute	ne subscriber, n described in ed the same.
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
		Ī	lotary Public			

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

12 day of April	, 2012.	
·		ilcohorov
	Igor Nikono	prov
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF)ss:)	
On thissubscriber, personally came described in and who executed the same.	day of day of for Nikonorov to me known ted the foregoing instrument,	, 2012, before me, the n and known to be the same person and duly acknowledged that he
	Notary Publ	ic
IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I have hereunto	set my hand this
day of	, 2012.	
	Darryn W. U	Unfricht
STATE OF NEW Sers	ිපු))ss:)	
On thissubscriber, personally came	day of April Darryn W. Unfricht to me kr	, 2012, before me, the nown and known to be the same person and duly acknowledged that he
	Notary Publ Com	Kasia Rusin Notary Public New Jersey

	, 2012.	
	anataminahan dan dia panya di bahara dan dan	·
	Igor Nikonor	tov
STATE OF))ss:	
COUNTY OF)	
On this	day of	, 2012, before me, the and known to be the same person
described in and who executed executed the same.		
	Notary Publi	c
IN TESTIMONY WH	EREOF, I have hereunto	set my hand this
IN TESTIMONY WH	, 2012.	W. M.
STATE OF NEW JET COUNTY OF MORMOUNT	seg)	
COUNTY OF MORMOUT)ss:)	
On this 17 subscriber, personally came Da		

IN TESTIM	IONY WHEREOF, I b	nave hereunto set my ha	and this
17_day of	Pril, 2012	2. Benjamin Ports	it
STATE OF C	ĵ (
COUNTY OF (V	em Haner)ss:	LT	
executed the same.	wno executed the fore	Notary Public My Commit	, 2012, before me, the nown to be the same person duly acknowledged that he ssion Expires
IN TESTIN	MONY WHEREOF, I	have hereunto set my h	and this
day of	, 2012	2.	
		Stephen C. Wardlaw	
STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF)ss:)		
On to subscriber, personal described in and executed the same.	his day of the stephen C. Who executed the form	ofardlaw to me known and egoing instrument, and	, 2012, before me, the known to be the same person duly acknowledged that he

Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY	VHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand the	nis
day of	,2012.	
	Benjamin Ports	
STATE OF COUNTY OF))ss:)	
On thissubscriber, personally cam	day ofe Benjamin Ports to me known and known ecuted the foregoing instrument, and duly	_, 2012, before me, the to be the same person acknowledged that he
	Notary Public	
IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand the mand th	A.
STATE OF COUNTY OF))ss:)	
On thissubscriber, personally came	day of day of Stephen C. Wardlaw to me known and known ecuted the foregoing instrument, and duly	_, 2012, before me, the n to be the same person acknowledged that he
	Notary Public	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

18 day of <u>MADE//</u>	_, 2012. Ash Club Robert A. Levine
STATE OF)
COUNTY OF)ss:)
subscriber, personally came Robert	day of, 2012, before me, the t A. Levine to me known and known to be the same person the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged that he
	Notary Public
	EOF, I have hereunto set my hand this
day of	
	Robert Holt
STATE OF)
COUNTY OF)ss:)
On this subscriber, personally came Robe described in and who executed executed the same.	day of, 2012, before me, the ert Holt to me known and known to be the same person the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged that he
	Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHER	REOF, I have hereunto set my hand this
day of	, 2012.
	Robert A. Levine
em kreis Air	
STATE OF))ss:
COUNTY OF	
	day of
v.	Notary Public
IN TESTIMONY WHEI	REOF, I have hereunto set my hand this
STATE OF New Sersey.))ss:)
On this \\\ subscriber, personally came Ro	day of, 2012, before me, the obert Holt to me known and known to be the same person d the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged that he
	Notary Public Commission ID# 2408056 Kasia Rusin Notary Public New Jersey
	My Commission Evolves 5.2.18

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this
12 day of APPIL , 2012.
Kyle Hukari)
STATE OF NEW Sersey) COUNTY OF Mercer)
COUNTY OF Mercer)
On this day of day of , 2012, before me, the subscriber, personally came Kyle Hukari to me known and known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same.
Notary Public
Commission 179#2408056
Kasla Rusin Notary Public
New Jersey
My Commission Expires 5-2-16